
COUNTY OF EL DORADO 
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 

INTERDEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM 

TO: Board of Supervisors 

FROM: Laura S. Gill, Chief Administrative Officer 

DATE: January 14,2008 

SUBJECT: Revised Recommendation for item #21 on the January 15, 2008 Agenda 
(Cont'd 118108, Item 3b) 

Recommendation: Chief Administrative Office, Procurement and Contracts Division, 
recommending award of Bid #08-070-053 for the purchase of new fleet vehicles to South Shore 
Motors of South Lake Tahoe, CA in the amount of $605,426.18, Thompson's Auto and Truck of 
Placerville, CA in the amount of $47,692.27, Hansel Ford of Santa Rosa, CA in the amount of 
$16,058.06, Family Chevrolet of Shingle Springs, CA in the amount of $133,632.38, Broadway 
Motors of Oakland, CA in the amount of $20,277.50, and Maita Chevrolet of Elk Grove, CA in 
the amount of $122,287.64 including sales tax and tire tax; and authorize the Purchasing Agent 
to issue additional purchase orders on an "as needed" basis during the awarded period if funding 
is available within the requesting Department's budget. 



Recommended Fleet Lenicle Purchase PI 2007-08 
Revised 1-1 1-08 

Totals 

Dept 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sher~ff - 
Deteciive 

Sheriff - 
Detective 

Sher~ff - 
Detective 

Sher~ff - Stars 

Sheriff Work 
Pgrm 

Scheduled 
Replacement 

Year 

07/08 

07i0d 

07/08 

07'08 

07'" 

07/08 

O5lo6 

Replace1 
New 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Current 
Make, Model 

8 Miles 

03 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
79k 

94 Ford 
Police 

lnterceptor 
83k 

01 Jeep 
Cher. 1 1 1 k 

98 Chevy 
Monte Car. 

113k 

99 'Ontiac 

Grand Prix 
NIA miles 

02 Buick 
Century 11 1 k 

98 Ford Wind 
star 1 10k 

Target Miles for 
Replacement 

90k 

90k 

1OOk 

1 OOk 

1OOk Mech. 
Problems 

1 OOk 

Vehicle 
Description 

FULL SlZE 
UTILITY - 
Extended 

FULL SlZE 
UTILITY - 
Extended 

Mtie:,$4 
Midsize Sedan 

4DR 

Midsize Sedan 
4DR 

Midsize Sedan 
4DR 

Mini Van - 7 
Passenger 

Make I Model of 
Lowest Bid 

Ford Special 
Service Vehicle 

Extended 

Ford Special 
Service Vehicle 

Extended 

Chevy Trailblazer 

Chevy Impala 

Chevy Impala 

Chevy 

Chevy Uplander 

Bid Price 

31,019 

31,019 

22,955 

17,394 

17,394 

17,394 

20,906 

Fleet Fund 

25,392 

25,392 

22,955 

17,394 

17,394 

17,394 

20,906 

Dept 
Contribution 

5,627 

5,627 

Recommended 
Purchase 

31 

31 

22,955 

17,394 

17s394 

17,394 

20,906 

Usage l 
Justification 

I 

East Slope and 
West Slope 

Transportation - 
currently at 79k 

East Slope and 
West Slope 

Transportation - 
currently at 83k 

Sheriff - Detective 

Sheriff - Detective 

Detective - NIA 
Mech. Problems 

Sheriff - Stars 

Sheriff Work Pgrm 



Recommended Fleet Vehicle Purchase Fv 2007-08 
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Dept 
Contribution 

Plis 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25.392 

25,392 

25,392 

26,207 

26,207 

Make I Model of 
Lowest Bid 

~ o r d  Police 
interceptor 

F O ~  Police 
interceptor 

~ o r d  Police 
interceptor 

~ o r d  Police 
interceptor 

~ o r d  Police 
interceptor 

~ o r d  Police 
interceptor 

~ o r d  Police 
interceptor 

Ford Special 
Service Vehicle 

Ford Special 
Service Vehicle 

Recommended 
Purchase 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

26,207 

26,207 

FM Fund 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

25,392 

26,207 

26.207 

Dept 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Usage I 
Justification 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

Patrol 

New 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Fleet 
Replacement 

Scheduled 
Replacement 

Year 

O7Io8 

07'08 

O7Io8 

07/08 

O7Io8 

O7Io8 

O7Io8 

07'08 

07108 

Make, Model 
8 Miles 

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
97k 

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
97k 

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
103k 

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
I OOk 

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
lOlk  

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor 
97k 

05 Ford 
Police 

Interceptor - 
out of service 

06 Ford 
Special 
Service 

Vehicle 90k 

Target Mlles for 
Replacement 

90K 

90K 

90K 

90K 

90K 

90K 

90K 

90K 

90K 

Vehicle 
Description 

SEDAN 

SEDAN 

SEDAN 

SEDAN 

FULL SlZE 
UTILITY 

FULL SlZE 
UTILITY 














